Watson & Son Limited Partnership  Apiculturist  16-Nov-17  100.0%  78,849

Assets Acquired and Liabilities Recognised at the Date of Acquisition

   $000

Current Assets   36,879
Non-Current Assets   55,872
Current Liabilities   (70,955)

   21,796

Purchase Consideration  78,849

Goodwill Arising on Acquisition
Purchase Consideration   78,849
Less: Fair Value of Identifiable Net Asset Acquired   (21,796)

Goodwill Arising on Acquisition   57,053

Net Cash Outflow on Acquisition of Business  17,266

TE RŪNANGA O NGĀI TAHU ANNUAL REPORT 2018 SUMMARY   21

Notes to the Summary Group Financial Statements continued
For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu and Ngāi Tahu Charitable Trust

11.  Acquisition of Business continued

Prior Period Adjustment
Due to sufficient information now being available, the Group have corrected this error in the prior period in relation to its interest in the joint venture,
Watson & Son Limited Partnership.
This error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior period as follows:

 30 June 2017  Increase /  30 June 2017
 As Reported  (Decrease)  Restated
 $000  $000  $000

Impact on Statement of Financial Position
Interest in Associates and Joint Ventures  205,064  7,808  212,872
Net Assets  1,061,970  7,808  1,069,778
Foreign Translation Reserve  1,932  (96)  1,836
Retained Earnings  (886,091)  (7,712)  (893,803)
Total Equity  (1,061,970)  (7,808)  (1,069,778)

Impact on Statement of Comprehensive Revenue
Share of (Loss) from Associates and Joint Ventures using the Equity Method (14,418)  5,497  (8,921)
Net Impairment Losses on Non-Current Assets  (22,739)  2,215  (20,524)

Surplus for the Year  86,473  7,712  94,185
Exchange Differences on Translating Foreign Operations  92  96  188

Total Comprehensive Revenue for the Year  94,062  7,808  101,870

TE RŪNANGA O NGĀI TAHU ANNUAL REPORT 2018 SUMMARY   22

Notes to the Summary Group Financial Statements continued
For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu and Ngāi Tahu Charitable Trust

12.  Related Parties

Transactions with Related Parties Involving Shareholder Entities
There are material transactions between the entities within the Group during the current financial year. The related parties involved were Ngāi Tahu
Charitable Trust, Ngāi Tahu Development Corporation and Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu. All transactions have been eliminated on combination.

Transactions with Related Parties Involving Subsidiaries